IT Workforce Data

Computer & Info Systems Manager
Computer Hardware Engineers
Computer Network Architects
Computer Network Support
Computer Programmers
Information Security Analyst

In Demand IT Positions

Software Developers

Computer User Support Specialists
Software Quality Assurance Engineers
Computer Systems Engineers/Architects
Web Developers

2022 Western Ohio Western Ohio
Grads (all levels)

666
420
412
372
314
323

Growth

90
28
14
14
12

Median Wage

$65,000
$55,000
$49,000
$30,000
$38,000
$49,000

Western Ohio
Median Wage

$96,000
$49,000
$85,000
$85,000
$67,000

Employed in
Western Ohio
1150

230

340

640

540

410

Employed in
Western Ohio
2738

2091

1213

1213

583



