IT Workforce Data

	2022 Western Ohio	Western Ohio	Employed in
	Grads (all levels)	Median Wage	Western Ohio
Computer & Info Systems Manager	666	\$65,000	1150
Computer Hardware Engineers	420	\$55,000	230
Computer Network Architects	412	\$49,000	340
Computer Network Support	372	\$30,000	640
Computer Programmers	314	\$38,000	540
Information Security Analyst	323	\$49,000	410

In Demand IT Positions

	Growth	Western Ohio	Employed in
		Median Wage	Western Ohio
Software Developers	90	\$96,000	2738
Computer User Support Specialists	28	\$49,000	2091
Software Quality Assurance Engineers	14	\$85,000	1213
Computer Systems Engineers/Architects	14	\$85,000	1213
Web Developers	12	\$67,000	583